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Name & Title Business Address 

Michael F. Ickowski- Chair 
Chief Financial Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA  15701 
724.357.7013 
724.357.7414 (fax) 
rgongaware@indianarmc.org  

Richard K. Neff, MD 
Chief Medical Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA 15701 
724.357.7178 
724.357.6959 (fax) 
rneff@indianarmc.org 

Mark R. Volovic- Vice Chair 
Chief Information Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center & 
Punxsutawney Area Hospital 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA 15701 
724.357.8240 
mvolovic@indianarmc.org 

Jim Kinneer 
Chief Human Resources Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA  15701 
724.357.7044 
jkinneer@indianarmc.org 

Mark Richards 
Chief Growth Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA  15701 
724.357.7188 
mrichards@indianarmc.org 

T. Clark Simpson, MD 
Director, Emergency Department & Hospitalist 
Punxsutawney Area Hospital 

81 Hillcrest Drive 
Punxsutawney, PA 15767 
814.938.1800 
csimpson@pah.org  

Wendy Haislip 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Indiana Regional Medical Center 
 

PO Box 788 
Indiana, PA 15701 
724.350.7075 
whaislip@indianarmc.org 

Louis E. Wagner, Jr.  
President and CEO and Co-Founder 
SpiritLife, Inc. 
 

100 Pin Oak Ct 
Venetia, PA 15367  
724.969.4188 
lewagner@spiritlifeinc.org  
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Fr. Timothy Kruthaupt  
Co-Founder 
SpiritLife, Inc. 
 

5516 Ross Neck Road 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
724.465.2165 
timkruthaupt@gmail.com  

 
George Hnatko 
(Common member – Eastern Orthodox 
Foundation) 

 
444 N. Harmony Road 
Penn Run, PA 15765  
724.465.2165 
ghnatko@hotmail.com  

Ken Kozak 
(Common member – Eastern Orthodox 
Foundation) 

3536 Parfoure Boulevard 
Uniontown, OH 44685  
330.418.5052 
kkozak@sunproservices.com 

Charles Kelly, Esquire 
Saul Ewing LLP 

301 Church Lane 
Sewickley, PA 15143 
412.849.0189 
charles.kelly@saul.com  
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